Adams County Zoning Hearing Board Littlestown Produce Auction Special Exception – Decisional Hearing

Notice of Cancellation

In the event of inclement weather, the Adams County Zoning Hearing Board decisional hearing regarding the Special Exception Application of the Littlestown Produce Auction scheduled for Wednesday, February 12, 2025 at 9:00 AM in the Adams County Agricultural and Natural Resources Center is cancelled. This inclement weather cancellation shall be in effect should Adams County be closed for business or have a delayed opening on February 12, 2025. If the Wednesday, February 12, 2025 decisional hearing is cancelled, the decisional hearing shall be rescheduled to a later date.

Interested parties may contact Robert Thaeler, Adams County Zoning Officer, for additional information regarding the rescheduling of the decisional hearing.

Email: rthaeler@adamscountypa.gov

Phone: (717) 337-9824